附件
	沙坡头区各级河长巡河情况汇总统计表（2021年1-3月）

	序号
	镇乡
	镇级河长
	村级河长
	合计
	备注

	
	
	注册
人数
	应巡河
人次
	有效
巡河次数
	有效
巡河率
	注册
人数
	应巡河
人次
	有效
巡河次数
	有效
巡河率
	注册
人数
	应巡河
人次
	有效
巡河次数
	有效
巡河率
	

	合计
	90
	540
	611
	113%
	191
	2292
	2320
	101%
	303
	2898
	3019
	104%
	　

	一
	区级河长
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	　
	22
	66
	88
	133%
	　

	二
	镇乡小计
	90
	540
	611
	113%
	191
	2292
	2320
	101%
	281
	2832
	2931
	103%
	　

	1
	迎水桥镇
	9
	54
	54
	100%
	14
	168
	152
	90%
	23
	222 
	206 
	93%
	　

	2
	滨河镇
	4
	24
	54
	225%
	9
	108
	68
	63%
	13
	132 
	122 
	92%
	　

	3
	文昌镇
	4
	24
	15
	63%
	6
	72
	2
	3%
	10
	96 
	17 
	18%
	　

	4
	东园镇
	10
	60
	43
	72%
	20
	240
	95
	40%
	30
	300 
	138 
	46%
	　

	5
	柔远镇
	7
	42
	43
	102%
	13
	156
	65
	42%
	20
	198 
	108 
	55%
	　

	6
	镇罗镇
	8
	48
	42
	88%
	13
	156
	10
	6%
	21
	204 
	52 
	25%
	　

	7
	常乐镇
	9
	54
	38
	70%
	13
	156
	233
	149%
	22
	210 
	271 
	129%
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	永康镇
	10
	60
	91
	152%
	20
	240
	686
	286%
	30
	300 
	777 
	259%
	　

	9
	宣和镇
	8
	48
	98
	204%
	67
	804
	998
	124%
	75
	852 
	1096 
	129%
	　

	10
	兴仁镇
	12
	72
	121
	168%
	8
	96
	0
	0%
	20
	168 
	121 
	72%
	　

	11
	香山乡
	9
	54
	12
	22%
	8
	96
	11
	11%
	17
	150 
	23 
	15%
	　



